Organic capital generation  175  130  160  165  150  125  130  160  160
Industrial Alliance Insurance and Financial Services Inc.
Solvency ratio CARLI
Available capital, surplus allowance and eligible deposits  10,357  10,311  10,245  10,021  10,532  10,569  8,864  8,862  8,714
Base Solvency Buffer  7,788  7,484  7,371  7,168  7,219  7,289  7,514  7,139  7,076
Total solvency ratio  133%  138%  139%  140%  146%  145%  118%  124%  123%

This page presents non-IFRS measures; see the “Non-IFRS and Additional Financial Measures” section at the beginning of this document for relevant information about such measures.
Note: Caution should be used when comparing with 2022 restated results under IFRS 17 and IFRS 9; see details in the “Notice and general information” section at the beginning of this document.
1 Solvency ratios shown for 2022 are official solvency ratios under IFRS 4. Under IFRS 4, the line “Adjusted retained earnings including contractual service margin” excludes contractual service margin (irrelevant under IFRS 4) and the line
“Base Solvency Buffer” (total) includes a scalar factor of 1.05.

June 30, 2024 (Second quarter) 37

MACROECONOMIC SENSITIVITY - IMMEDIATE SENSITIVITIES
2024 2023 2022

Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4
Public equity
Immediate impact on net income (non-core) of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1 Post-tax

25% increase  150  150  200  175  200  200  75
10% increase  100  100  100  75  75  100  25
10% decrease  (100)  (75)  (75)  (75)  (75)  (75)  (25)
25% decrease  (150)  (150)  (150)  (125)  (125)  (150)  (75)

Immediate impact on equity of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1,2 Post-tax
25% increase  225  225  275  175  200  200  75
10% increase  125  125  125  75  75  100  25
10% decrease  (125)  (125)  (100)  (75)  (75)  (75)  (25)
25% decrease  (225)  (225)  (225)  (125)  (125)  (150)  (75)

Immediate impact on contractual service margin of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1 Pre-tax
25% increase  500  500  450  400  400  400  500
10% increase  200  200  175  150  150  200  200
10% decrease  (225)  (225)  (200)  (200)  (200)  (200)  (175)
25% decrease  (550)  (525)  (500)  (450)  (450)  (475)  (425)

Immediate impact on solvency ratio (CARLI) of an immediate change in market values (Percentage point) 3,4

25% increase  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (2.0) %  (1.5) %  (2.0) %  (2.0) % N/A
10% increase  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (0.5) % N/A
10% decrease  1.0 %  1.0 %  0.5 %  0.5 %  1.0 %  1.0 % N/A
25% decrease  1.0 %  1.0 %  1.0 %  1.0 %  1.0 %  2.5 % N/A

Private non-fixed income (NFI) assets (private equity, investment properties and infrastructure)
Immediate impact on net income (non-core) of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1 Post-tax

10% increase  275  250  275  300  300  300  300
10% decrease  (275)  (250)  (275)  (300)  (300)  (300)  (300)

Immediate impact on equity of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1,2 Post-tax
10% increase  300  275  300  300  300  300  300
10% decrease  (300)  (275)  (300)  (300)  (300)  (300)  (300)

Immediate impact on contractual service margin of an immediate change in market values (in $M) 1 Pre-tax
10% increase  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
10% decrease  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Immediate impact on solvency ratio (CARLI) of an immediate change in market values (Percentage point) 3,4

10% increase  1.0 %  1.0 %  1.5 %  1.5 %  1.0 %  1.5 % N/A
10% decrease  (1.0) %  (1.0) %  (1.5) %  (1.5) %  (1.5) %  (1.5) % N/A

Actual results can differ significantly from the estimates presented in this page for a variety of reasons. See the Management Discussion and Analysis document for more details.
Immediate impacts refer to the instantaneous effects on asset values, liability values and components of the solvency ratio (CARLI), ignoring any effects on future revenues and expenses. They should be used with caution to estimate
financial impacts from market variations for a quarter. See the Management Discussion and Analysis document for more details.
1 Sensitivities are rounded to the nearest 25 million of dollars.

[…]

Immediate impacts refer to the instantaneous effects on asset values, liability values and components of the solvency ratio (CARLI), ignoring any effects on future revenues and expenses. They should be used with caution to estimate
financial impacts from market variations for a quarter. See the Management Discussion and Analysis document for more details.
1 Sensitivities are rounded to the nearest 25 million of dollars.
2 Sensitivities as at December 31, 2022 are not fully representative of 2023 risk profile as the transition of the Company’s invested asset portfolio for asset-liability matching purposes under IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 was not fully completed until
2023.
3 Impact on equity includes the impact on net income and the remeasurement impact of post-employment benefits.
4 Sensitivities are rounded to the nearest 0.5 percentage point.
5 No sensitivity for Q4-2022 since the new CARLI capital guideline adapted to IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 was only effective starting on January 1st,  2023.
6 Sensitivities are rounded to the nearest 10 million of dollars.
This page presents non-IFRS measures; see the “Non-IFRS and Additional Financial Measures” section at the beginning of this document for relevant information about such measures.

June 30, 2024 (Second quarter) 40

MACROECONOMIC SENSITIVITY - CORE EARNINGS SENSITIVITIES
2024 2023 2022

Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4
Impact on future quarters core earnings

Impact on future quarters core earnings of an immediate change in public equity market values (in $M) Post-tax
5% increase  4.5  4.4  4  4  4  4 N/A
5% decrease  (4.7)  (4.6)  (5)  (4)  (4)  (4) N/A

Impact on future quarters core earnings of an immediate change in private non-fixed income asset market values (in
$M) 1 Post-tax

5% increase  2.9  2.9  3  3  3  3 N/A
5% decrease  (2.9)  (2.9)  (3)  (3)  (3)  (3) N/A

Impact on future quarters core earnings of an immediate parallel shift of all interest rates (in $M) Post-tax
10 bps increase  1.1  1.2  2  2  1  1 N/A
10 bps decrease  (1.2)  (1.3)  (2)  (2)  (2)  (1) N/A

Impact on future quarters core earnings of an immediate parallel shift of all credit and swap spreads (in $M) 2 Post-tax
10 bps increase  0.4  0.5  2  1  1  1 N/A
10 bps decrease  (0.4)  (0.6)  (2)  (1)  (2)  (2) N/A

Actual results can differ significantly from the estimates presented in this page for a variety of reasons. These core earnings sensitivities should be used with caution to estimate impacts of market movements as they do not reflect
diversification between these risk factors, potential future management actions and investment portfolio re-optimization. See the Management Discussion and Analysis document for more details.
Core earnings sensitivities represent impacts on core earnings for the next quarter. impacts on the level of core earnings will be similar for future quarters if future equity market returns are as expected and if interest rates are stable.